Rev. 2.5
1 valid from 18.04.2023
  Sungrow Deutschland GmbH
Balanstr. 5949
81541 Munich, Germany
Tel.: + (0)89 998241402
Fax: +49 (0)89 998241401
E-Mail: germany@sungrow-emea.com

Rev. 2.5
4 valid from 18.04.2023
  Sungrow Deutschland GmbH
Balanstr. 5949
81541 Munich, Germany
Tel.: + (0)89 998241402
Fax: +49 (0)89 998241401
E-Mail: germany@sungrow-emea.com
Web: www.sungrowpower.com
Battery nominal capacity
(kWh)
Minimum Throughput Energy (MWh)
for 80% SOH
Minimum Throughput Energy (MWh)
for 60% SOH
SBR064 – 6.4 - 25.6
SBR096 – 9.6 25.53 40.32
SBR128 – 12.8 34.04 53.76
SBR160 – 16.0 42.56 67.20
SBR192 – 19.2 51.07 80.64
SBR224 – 22.4 59.58 92.40
SBR256 – 25.6 68.09 105.42
For the Residential Battery the remaining Usable Energy is as measured and calculated using the following
testing method and values:
• Battery SOC range set to 0-100% in the iSolarCloud app
• Ambient temperature is between 25~ 28°C: